

Regional Advisory Committee Officers 2015-2016

Gary Martel, Chairman Diboll ISD Angelina County Keith Boles, Vice-Chairman Henderson ISD Rusk County Donni Cook, Secretary/Treasurer Chapel Hill ISD Smith County Stacey Bryce, Commissioner's Cabinet Sabine ISD Gregg County

Executive Committee 2015-2016

Jason Marshall Palestine ISD Anderson County Gary Martel Diboll ISD Angelina County **Dale Morton** Wells ISD Cherokee County **James Wilcox** Longview ISD Gregg County Marc Smith Marshall ISD Harrison County **Randy Perry** Malakoff ISD Henderson County Jav Ratcliff Martinsville ISD Nacogdoches County Devin Tate Beckville ISD Panola County John Rouse Rains ISD Rains County **Keith Boles** Henderson ISD Rusk County **Reese Briggs** Hemphill ISD Sabine County Virginia Liepman San Augustine ISD San Augustine County James Hockenberry Center ISD Shelby County Stan Surratt Lindale ISD Smith County Lynn Heflin Ore City ISD Upshur County **James Oliver** Martin's Mill ISD Van Zandt County Dan Rose Hawkins ISD Wood County

February 17, 2016

Dear Superintendent:

Please find enclosed a form for Certifying the Superintendent to the Regional Advisory Committee. This is a form that you will need to take to your Board of Trustees. By signing this form, the Board certifies that as their superintendent, you have their designated authority to serve on the Regional Advisory Committee and execute all documents related to the ESC. The Regional Advisory Committee is comprised of all superintendents/charter school CEO's in our region.

A self-addressed, stamped envelope is enclosed for your convenience. I would appreciate receiving this form by May 16, 2016.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Abernethy

Elizabeth Abernethy Executive Director

EA/pm Enclosures

FORM FOR CERTIFYING THE SUPERINTENDENT TO THE REGIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE REGION 7 ESC 2016-2017
SCHOOL DISTRICT: WASKOM ISD
COUNTY: HARRISON
NAME OF SUPERINTENDENT TO REGIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE:
CERTIFIED BY: (SIGNATURE) (President, Board of School Trustees)
Name of Board President (Printed or Typed) DANE LOYD
DATE OF BOARD MEETING:

NOTE: MAIL THIS FORM BY MAY 16, 2016 (AN ENVELOPE IS ENCLOSED)

"Region 7 Education Service Center is committed to district, charter, and student success by providing quality programs and services that meet or exceed our customers' expectations."